The Proposed Transaction  

The Government of Western Australia has resolved, following a consideration of the Business Case to 
approve Funding for the Spoilbank Marina Precinct Development in accordance with the Business Case by 
the State providing One Hundred And Twelve Million Dollars ($112,000,000) exclusive of GST. The Town 
has agreed to commit the sum of Forty Million Dollars ($40,000,000) exclusive of GST towards Funding of 
the Spoilbank Marina Precinct Development. 

LandCorp will be the Project Manager for the Spoilbank Marina Precinct Development.

[...]

Given there is a scarcity of similar large freehold sites available in the Pilbara and no certainty as to when there 
is likely to be improvement in market conditions, it is difficult to determine where value levels sit for the subject 
site. 

VALUATION 

MARKET VALUE 

$1,250,000 (One Million, Two Hundred & Fifty Thousand Dollars) 

In arriving at our valuation we have considered: 

 The location and characteristics of the subject property 

 Sales evidence and prevailing market conditions 

 Highest and best use 

 Port Hedland Marina Business Plan (July 2016 final draft)